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SAMPLING ORGANIZATION CONTACTS 
 

Aquatic Bioassay and Consulting Laboratories 
29 North Olive St., Ventura, CA 93001  
Karin Weisenbacker (805) 643-5621 
karin@aquabio@pacbell.net
 
City of Los Angeles, Environmental Monitoring Division 
12000 Vista del Mar, Playa del Rey, CA 90293 
Curtis Cash (310) 648-5269 
curtis.cash@lacity.org
 
City of San Diego 
Metropolitan Wastewater Department,  
Environmental Monitoring and Technical Services Division.  
2392 Kincaid Rd. 
San Diego, CA 92101 
Tim Stebbins (619) 758-2329 
tstebbins@sandiego.gov
 
Channel Islands National Marine Sanctuary 
113 Harbor Way 
Santa Barbara, CA 93109 
Steve Katz (805) 884-1473 
Steve.katz@noaa.gov
 
Los Angeles County Sanitation Districts 
Ocean Monitoring & Research Group 
1955 Workman Mill Road, Whittier, CA  90601 

Tom Parker (310) 830-2400 x 5606 
tparker@lacsd.org
 
MBC Applied Environmental Sciences, Inc. 
3040 Red Hill Ave, Costa Mesa, CA 92626-4524 
Dave Vilas (949) 646-1601 
info@mbc.net
 
Orange County Sanitation District 
10844 Ellis Ave., Fountain Valley, CA 92728-7018 
Dean Pasko (714) 593-7435 
dpasko@ocsd.com
 
Southern California Coastal Water Research Project 
3535 Harbor Blvd., Suite 110 
Costa Mesa, CA 92626 
Ken Schiff (714) 372-9202 
kens@sccwrp.org
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SeaVentures 
33207 Paseo Cerveza 
San Juan Capistrano, CA 92675 
Ken Nielsen (949) 6377-2433 
fishermansalley@cox.net
 
Vantuna Research Group 
Moore Laboratory of Zoology 
Occidental College 
1600 Campus Rd. 
Los Angeles, CA 90041 
Dan Pondella (323) 259-2955 
pondella@oxy.edu
 
Weston Solutions, Inc. 
2433 Impala Drive 
Carlsbad, CA 92008-7227 
Matt Wartian (760) 497-795-6983 
matt.wartian@westonsolutions.com
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